

BID # 31-24 Proposed Repair of Maplewood Avenue Bridge over North Mill Pond
Monday March 4, 2024 @ 2:00 p.m.

Evroks Corporation
P.O. Box 318
Tilton, NH 03276-0318
Michael Ferrari
mferrari@metrocast.net
(603) 527-3545

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	TOTAL PRICE DOLLARS CTS
201.1	Clearing and Grubbing, for the unit price per acre of:	AC	0.15	\$44,000	\$6,600
202.7	Removal of Guardrail, for the unit price per linear foot of:	LF	580	\$33	\$19,140
202.8	Removal of Fence, for the unit price per linear foot of:	LF	50	\$40	\$2,000
203.1	Common Excavation, for the unit price per cubic yard of:	CY	1,600	\$35	\$56,000
207.3	Unclassified Channel Excavation, for the unit price per cubic yard of:	CY	60	\$190	\$11,400
211.11	Vibration Monitoring Services, for the unit price per hour of:	HR	40	\$195	\$7,800
304.2	Gravel, for the unit price per cubic yard of:	CY	260	\$75	\$19,500
304.3	Crushed Gravel, for the unit price per cubic yard of:	CY	410	\$125	\$51,250
403.11033	Hot Bituminous Pavement Winter Binder, Machine Method, for the unit price per ton of:	TON	270	\$177	\$47,790
403.16	Pavement Joint Adhesive, for the unit price per linear foot:	LF	1,700	\$1	\$1,700
417	Cold Planing Bituminous Surfaces, for the unit price square yard of:	SY	80	\$60	\$4,800
502	Removal of Existing Bridge Structure, for the unit price per unit of:	U	1	\$209,500	\$209,500
503.1	Water Diversion Structures, for the unit price per unit of:	U	1	\$766,000	\$766,000
511.04	Structural Concrete Removal, for the unit price per cubic yard of:	CY	220	\$1,050	\$231,000
520.02025	Concrete Class AA, Rail Support Slab, for the price per cubic yard of:	CY	220	\$1,300	\$286,000
520.421	Concrete Class F, Flowable Fill, Excavatable, for the price per cubic yard of:	CY	10	\$1,000	\$10,000
520.99	Geopolymer Lining, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	51	\$8,100	\$413,100
534.3	Water Repellent (Silane/Siloxane), for the price per gallon of:	GAL	35	\$150	\$5,250
544.31	Reinforcing Steel, Epoxy Coated (Contractor Detailed), for the price per pound of:	LB	34,900	\$3	\$104,700
563.24	Bridge Rail T4, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	530	\$575	\$304,750
583.3	Riprap, Class III, for the price per cubic yard of:	CY	6	\$303	\$1,818
583.7	Riprap, Class VII, for the price per cubic yard of:	CY	70	\$350	\$24,500
593.321	Geotextile; Stabilization CL. 2, Non-Woven, for the price per square yard of:	SY	1,850	\$1	\$2,220
593.411	Geotextile; Perm. Control, CL. 1, Non-Woven, for the price per square yard of:	SY	430	\$1	\$559
596.3	Stone Masonry Retaining Wall Reconstruction (Full Height), for the price per square foot of:	SF	500	\$500	\$250,000
596.31	Stone Masonry Retaining Wall Reconstruction (Partial Height), for the price per square foot of:	SF	200	\$400	\$80,000
603.00001	Video Inspection, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	80	\$4	\$280
603.82212	12" PE Pipe (Type S), for the price per linear foot of:	LF	130	\$175	\$22,750
604.0007	Polyethylene Liner, for the price per each of:	EA	4	\$425	\$1,700
604.114	Catch Basins Type A, 4-Foot Diameter, for the price per unit of:	U	5	\$10,500	\$52,500
606.417	Portable Concrete Barrier for Traffic Control, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	80	\$100	\$8,000
608.12	2" Bituminous Sidewalk, for the price per square yard of:	SY	120	\$80	\$9,600
608.24	4" Concrete Sidewalk, for the price per square yard of:	SY	34	\$200	\$6,800

609.01	Straight Granite Curb, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	690	\$75	\$51,750
614.513	Concrete Utility Vault, for the price per unit of:	U	1	\$27,000	\$27,000
614.7281	Lighting Conduit System, for the price per unit foot of:	U	1	\$27,000	\$27,000
614.73114	3" PVC Conduit, Schedule 40, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	460	\$30	\$13,800
614.75941	5" 9-Duct PVC Conduit, Schedule 40, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	390	\$172	\$67,080
618.7	Flaggers, for the price per hour of:	HR	30000	\$1	\$30,000
619.1	Maintenance of Traffic, for the price per unit of:	U	1	\$165,000	\$165,000
619.253	Portable Changeable Message Sign (Unit Week), for the price per unit week of:	UWK	28	\$500	\$14,000
632.0104	Retroreflective Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Line, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	880	\$3	\$2,640
645.7	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, for the price per unit of:	U	1	\$20,000	\$20,000
645.72	Monitoring SWPPP and Erosion and Sediment Controls, for the price per each of:	EA	64	\$125	\$8,000
646.51	646.51 Turf Establishment with Mulch, Tackifiers and Loam, for the price per square yard of:	SY	410	\$35	\$14,350
670.104	Temporary Portable Lighting, for the price per unit of:	U	1	\$4,000	\$4,000
692	Mobilization, for the price per unit of:	U	1	\$380,000	\$380,000
699	Miscellaneous Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control, for the price per allowance of:	\$	5,000	\$1	\$5,000
1002.1	Repairs or Replacements as Needed – Bridge Structures, for the price per allowance of:	\$	60,000	\$1	\$60,000
1008.251	Alterations and Additions as Needed – Temporary Pedestrian Accommodation, for the price per allowance of:	\$	10,000	\$1	\$10,000
1008.4	Alterations and Additions as Needed – Utility Adjustments, for the price per allowance of:	\$	80,000	\$1	\$80,000
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BID SCHEDULE A (BASE BID):					\$3,998,627
BID ALTERNATE 1 SCHEDULE					
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS		ESTIMATED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NO.		UNIT	QUANTITY	DOLLARS CTS	DOLLARS CTS
521.423	Mobilization and Demobilization of Grouting Equipment, for the price per unit of:	U	1	\$59,000	\$59,000
521.424	Chemical Soil Surface Grout, for the price per cubic foot of:	CF	80	\$1,200	\$96,000
521.425	Grout Pipes, for the price per each of:	EA	100	\$100	\$10,000
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BID ALTERNATE 1:					\$165,000
BID ALTERNATE 2 SCHEDULE					
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS		ESTIMATED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
403.11843	Hot Bituminous Pavement, ½" Surface Mix, Machine Method, Polymer Modified, for the price per ton of:	TON	130	\$350	\$45,500
403.16	Pavement Joint Adhesive, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	1,700	\$1	\$1,700
410.22	Asphalt Emulsion for Tack Coat, for the unit price per gallon of:	GAL	110	\$20	\$2,200
417	Cold Planing Bituminous Surfaces, for the unit price per square yard of:	SY	80	\$75	\$6,000
632.0104	Retroreflective Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Line, for the price per linear foot of:	LF	1,560	\$2	\$3,120
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BID ALTERNATE 2:					\$58,520

<u>BID ALTERNATE 3 SCHEDULE</u>					
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT PRICE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS		ESTIMATED	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NO.		UNIT	QUANTITY	DOLLARS CTS	DOLLARS CTS
1010.59	Bridge Re-Opening Incentive, for the price per allowance of:	LS	45,000	\$1	\$45,000

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BID ALTERNATE 3:

\$45,000

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATES

\$4,267,147

ADDENDUM1-3 ACKNOWLEDGED / YES

Karen Conard, City Manager

Suzanne M. Woodland, Deputy City Manager/Regulatory Counsel

Peter Rice, Public Works Director

Dave Desfosses, Project Manager

Eleferia Primpas, Procurement Coordinator